UNQEEICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-PredatOI’y Doc#. 2212539358 Fee: $98.00
Lending Database ook oty Gt
Program Date: 05/05/2022 01:21 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgag? Fraud
844-768-1713

The property identified as: PIN: 25-15-121-010-C000

Address:

Street: 10523 S EDBROOKE AVE

Street line 2:

City: chicago State: iL ZIP Code: 60628

Lender. Fifth Third Mortgage Company

Borrower: EVARENE JOHNSON & ROLANDA JOHNSON

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $15,622.27

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiietients of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity or person.

Certificate number: 43FF97DC-CTAC-4C28-8BBC-AA33FBD87420 Execution date: 4/15/2022




2212530358 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Requested By and

When Recorded Return To: Space above for recording.

Servicelink Loan Mod Solutions

3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602 SYBORDINATE MORTGAGE d /(p
(800) 934-3124 Wi roel [46 q
MADISONVILLE OFFICE BUILDING 505 Col ”"‘0‘;"" l 8

5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE & 5575 ReD)

Mail Drop 1MOB-AL DA Lole vom

CINCINNAT:, OH 45227-1114 FriA Caso No.

Up) 59 (U1

Date: March 23, 2022
Account; ******1411

THIS SUBORDINATE MORTZAGE is given on March 23, 2022. The Mertgagor is: EVARENE JOHNSON,
ROLANDA JOHNSON

whose address is: v 5-_5,,-[(,30,
v o Thatt TN . 10523 S EDBROOKE AVE
@) CHICAGO, IL, 60628

Recorded : T--47 - [hed: o590 350
This Security Instrument is given to the Secretanyof Housing and Urban Development, and whose address is 451
Seventh Street SW, Washington, D.C. 20410, Borrewer nwes Lender the principal sum of Fifteen Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty-Two and 27/100 (U.S. $15,622.27). T his debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same
date as this Security Instrument, which provides for the Tul' aebt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on
04/01/2052.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender; (a) the repayment of (< debt evidenced by the note, and all
renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment 7 all other sums, with interest advanced
under Paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; anri (c) the performance of the Borrower's
covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. -For this purpose, Borrower does hereby
mortgage, warrant, grant, and convey to the Lender, with power of sale the faliowing described property located in

Cook County, IL: .
Qm‘ %‘JSe 12(- 9107 ~Gogo
which has the address of: ’

10523 S EDBROOKE AVE
CHICAGO, IL, 60628

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easemer:.
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. This Security Instrument shall aiso cover all
replacements and additions. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the ‘Property.’

BORROWER COVENANTS that borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands,
subject to any encumbrances or record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for nationai use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

LIDN 412



2212530358 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant agree as follows:
UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal.
Borrower shall pay when due the principal of the debt evidenced by the Note.

2. Borrower Not Released; Forhearance by Lender Not a Waiver.

Extension of the time of payment of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any
successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's
successor in interest, Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor interest or
refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security
Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any
forbearance by \zonder in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver or preclude the exercise of any right
or remedy.

3. Successors and Azsigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers.

The covenants and agresments of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successor and assigns of
Lender and Borrower. Borrawar's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey thz: Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument;
(b} is not personally obligated to pey te sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that lender and
any other Borrower may agree to exie:d, madify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the term of
this Security instrument or the Note withc ut that Borrower's cansent.

4. Notices.

Any notice to Borrower provide for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first
class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to Property
Address: or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to: Department of Housing and Urban Devzicoment, Attention: Single Family Notes Branch, 451
Seventh Street, SW, Washington, D.C. 20410 or any address Lender designates by notice to borrower. Any
notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemex tv have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

5. Governing Law Severability.

This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is
located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument oit1e Note conflicts with applicable
law, such conflict shall nat affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or.ne iNote, which can be given
effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Ihstiument and the Note are
declared to be severable.

6. Borrower's Copy.
Borrower shall be given cne conformed copy of the note and of this Security Instrument.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

7. Acceleration; Remedies.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
payment in full under Paragraph 4 of the Subordinate Note, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of
sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 U.S.C. § 3751 et seq.) by
requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the
Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights
otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph or applicable law.

LIDN 419 2




2212530358 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By signing this document, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions stated herein.

Y15/~
Date
dfrsl1e
Date
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
stateor_Lilinole countyor_ (oo¥X .

Befare me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared EVARENE JOHNSON, ROLANDA
JOHNSON, who ic/are parsonally known to me or who has produced sufficient evidence of identification and who did take an
oath and who executad the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Bank, National Association and severally acknowledged the
executierninereof to e his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

TNESS WHEREUF,_MQ\.re 2r§unto affixed my nams and official seal this [ 5 _I~=~* day of L‘JP ri L , 20973.

—(')

DAMIELLE P MOORE
. OFFiICIAL SEAL
l Notary Public, State of lilinois

mission €xpires
BN&Y:mber 05_,12022

Notary Public

My Commission Expires /2 /0 I/ %371

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE_-OR FIFTH JIK

Jessica Jordan
Officer

H THIRD BANK/ NATIONAL ASSQCIATION . B13-358-3027 (Seal)

STATE OF Ohio, COUNTY OF Hamilton ss.

Before me, a Not blic in ang for said County and (5 ersc.)alv appeared Fifth Third Bank, National
Association b gﬂﬂéﬁ its ﬁ , the individual who executed

the foregoing instrument and acknow!edged that she/he did read the sai 1e and did sign the foregoing instrument
and that the same is her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of 7l Third Bank, National Association.

IN WITNESS,WHEREGF, | have hereunto affixed may name and official seal this,l{%ay of ,41214/ .

Notary Public
My Commission Expires Mﬁ}

LIDN 418 3



2212530358 Page: 5of &

|"""" _UNOFFICIAL COPY

|
)

FilsNumber: TM272629

R Y L

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 27 AND THE NORTH % OF LOT 26 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING EAST OF .
MICHIGAN AVENUE OF LOT 3 TN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 TO S IN THRE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST % OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commenly known as: 10523 South Edbrooke
Chicago 1L 60628




